# 505460154 05/03/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506957

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MAXINE ROSEN			03/26/2019	
PAUL REEDER			02/20/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MAXRO	MAXRO LLC		
Street Address:	625 NOF	625 NORTH HIGH STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 62	SUITE 626		
City:	COLUME	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	оню		
Postal Code:	43215	43215		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1	6402854		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(2	06)359-7198		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	be sent to t	06)359-7198 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> if that is unsuccessful. it will be sen	successful, it will be sent It via US Mail.	
Correspondence will	be sent to t f provided;	·	successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	successful, it will be sent It via US Mail.	
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa : P	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP	successful, it will be sent It via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247	successful, it will be sent it via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa pa pa pa P P P	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA	successful, it will be sent it via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111	successful, it will be sent it via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01	successful, it will be sent it via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01 PAMELA BAUMGART	successful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01 PAMELA BAUMGART /Pamela Baumgart/	successful, it will be sent	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to t f provided; 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01 PAMELA BAUMGART	successful, it will be sent at via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 5	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa 20 pa 20 pa 20 pa 20 P P S S IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01 PAMELA BAUMGART /Pamela Baumgart/ 05/03/2019	successful, it will be sent at via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=MAXRO Assignment	be sent to t f provided; 20 pa 20 pa 20 pa 20 pa 20 P P P S S IUMBER: 20 P P P S S IUMBER: 20 P P P S	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 06 359-8000 atentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O.BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 128599-8001.US01 PAMELA BAUMGART /Pamela Baumgart/	successful, it will be sent at via US Mail.	

# source=MAXRO Assignment (executed) 128599-8001.US00#page4.tif source=MAXRO Assignment (executed) 128599-8001.US00#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Maxine Rosen, having a mailing address of 934 Central Avenue, Highland Park, Illinois 60035; and
- Paul Reeder, having a mailing address of 126 W. Stafford Avenue, Worthington, Ohio, 43085.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled LIQUID DISPENSING HAIRBRUSH SYSTEMS AND ASSOCIATED DEVICES, and filed on May 4, 2018 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/667,063 (the "Application").

MAXRO LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office and place of business at 625 North High Street, Suite 626, Columbus, Ohio 43215 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledges, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's

#### PATENT REEL: 049075 FRAME: 0682

enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

#### PATENT REEL: 049075 FRAME: 0683

For Assignor/Inventor Maxine Rosen:

Date: 32619 Signature Maxine Rosen

United States of America ) State of <u>Ohio</u> )ss. County of <u>Franklin</u> )

On this  $26^{lh}$  day of  $M_{Ahck}$ , 2019 before me personally came Maxine Rosen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

**Notary Public** 



Marco A. Ramos Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 07-18-2023 For Assignor/Inventor Paul Reeder:

Date: 2/2 Signature ∠ Paul Reeder

United States of America	)	
State of <u>Ohio</u>	)ss.	
County of Franklin	_ )	
On this day of	Ebruary, 2	019 before me
personally came Paul Re	eder <sup>1</sup> , to me known	to be the individual
described in and who executed the	ne foregoing instrument, an	d acknowledged execution
of the same.		

Notary Public



### For Assignee MAXRO LLC:

Date: 5/2/2019

Signature

Authorized Signer for MAXRO LLC

Maxine Rosen

Name: Maxine Rosen

......

Chief Executive Officer, MAXRO LLC

139170959.1

**RECORDED: 05/03/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049075 FRAME: 0686